Description Features
FRIWO’s medical products are designed for the most sensitive applications and for use
under the harshest conditions. They must continue to work perfectly despite falls in
the emergency room while protecting patients by offering the lowest possible levels of
leakage current. FRIWO develops and manufactures power supply units you can trust.
In order to ensure maximum patient safety, FRIWO medical technology devices are
equipped with its 2 x MOPP (Means of Patient Protection) safety system and feature a
minimal leakage current of ≤ 10 μA as well as double-sealed housings.

Dimensions 58x31.5x41 mm
Weight 112 g
AC input see page 5 (2)
DC output see page 6 (3)
(1): based on calculations at 120
Vac/ 60 Hz & 230 Vac/ 50 Hz,
ambient 25°C and 100 % load
(2): FRIWO interchangeable mains
plug system: see Primary Adapters
(3): FRIWO Universal output plug
system: see Secondary Adapters
Model Selection: Output Specifications
Article no. FW Type Voltage Current Power Ripple voltage* Efficiency (typ) No-Load Power
1898096 FW8002M/5 5 V 1400 mA 7.0 W 180 mV pp 76.5 % < 50 mW
189897 FW8002M/6 5.9 V 1200 mA 7.08 W 150 mV pp 76.2 % < 50 mW
1898098 FW8002M/8 7.5 V 800 mA 6.0 W 150 mV pp 78.8 % < 50 mW
1898099 FW8002M/9 9 V 800 mA 7.2 W 150 mV pp 80.1 % < 50 mW
1898100 FW8002M/12 12 V 600 mA 7.2 W 200 mV pp 81.6 % < 50 mW
1898101 FW8002M/15 15 V 500 mA 7.5 W 200 mV pp 80.5 % < 75 mW
1898102 FW8002M/18 18 V 400 mA 7.2 W 180 mV pp 80.3 % < 90 mW
1898103 FW8002M/24 24 V 300 mA 7.2 W 240 mV pp 81.1 % < 95 mW
1898105 FW8002M/48 48 V 125 mA 6.0 W 480 mV pp 79.2 % < 95 mW
* Ripple measured with 20MHz Bandwidth Oscilloscope and 0.1uF/50V ceramic capacitor and 10uF/50V aluminum electrolytic capacitor across the output terminal.
Switchmode power supply
MEDICAL
With interchangeable adapter system